
Kanaka Ikaika 2023 Race Schedule

Ron Coteen's Island Paddler Poai Puni Series V-1 prize 
The higher you are in the overall point standings, the more chances you earn to win the V-1 at the end of the season

Date Day Race  Course Length Sponsor
Kialoa 

Competition

1/8/23 Sun KIRA Race #1 - Nico's Kailua - Makailua Windward Long Makai Pier to Kailua Beach Park 8 miles Nico's Kailua 64+ long
Althernate Hawaii Kai - Kaimana Short Waimanalo Beach Park to Kailua Beach Park 5.5 miles 16 and under long

Manini Kailua Bay Buoys 2.5 miles

1/21/23 Sat KIRA Race #2 - Kialoa to Kaimana Long Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.2 miles Kialoa 58+
Alternate Makai to Kailua Short Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.2 miles

1/29/23 Sun KIRA Race #3 - Kai Wa'a Kualoa Challenge- Heeia to Kahana Long Heeia Pier to Kahana Bay 10.5 miles Kai Wa'a ODKF 50+
Alternate Kailua to Kualoa or Hawaii Kai to Magic Isle Short Kualoa to Kahana 6 miles 18 and under long

Manini Kahana Bay Buoys 3 miles

2/18/23 Sat KIRA Race #4 - Puakea Makapuu Jam - Makai to Hawaii Kai Long Makai Pier to Hawaii Kai 9 miles Puakea A & B 40+
Sat Alternate:  Pokai Bay or Sunset to Haleiwa Short Hawaii Kai start and finish 6 miles

Manini Hawaii Kai inside course 3 miles

02/26/23 Sun KIRA Race #5 - Anchor Systems Kailua Bay Challenge Long Kailua Bay start and finish 13 miles

Anchor 
Systems

Nico's 
Kailua

Alternate Hawaii Kai to Magic Isle or Sunset to Haleiwa Short Kailua Bay start and finish 7 miles 70 short
Manini Lanikai / Kailua Buoys 4 miles

ALOHA AITO IS NOT A KIRA RACE  
03/05/23 Aloha Aito V-1 race - Sand Island Kalama Ohana

03/11/23 Sat KIRA Race #6 - Haleiwa Joe's North Shore Race Long Sunset to buoy near Kawela and back to Haleiwa 12 miles

Haleiwa 
Joes

Kona 
Brewing 30+

Alternate:  Makai Pier/Hawaii Kai to Sand Island Short Sunset to  Haleiwa 8 miles

03/19/23 Sun KIRA Race #7 - Kona Brewing Oahu Championship Long Makai Pier to Magic Island 17.4 miles Kona Brewing Open
Alternate:  Hawaii Kai to Sand Island. Or Sunset to Haleiwa Short Hawaii Kai to Magic Island 11 miles 75+ Manini

Manini Magic Island - Kewalo - Kapahulu 5 miles

KOA NUI IS NOT A KIRA RACE.  See Paahawaii.com for more information
03/25/23 Sat PAA Koa Nui Long Sprints + Makai to Hawaii Kai 12 miles PAA
03/26/23 Sun Paa Koa Nui Short Makai to Waikiki 8 miles PAA



04/02/23 Sun KIRA Race #8 - Outrigger Zone State Championship           Long Hawaii Kai to Ewa Beach-Puuloa Beach Park 19 miles Ozone
Alternate:  Makai Pier to Kualoa Short Kaimana to Ewa Beach-Puuloa Beach Park 11 miles

Short alt:  Heeia to Coconut Isle to Head Buoy to Kualoa

Following races are NOT KIRA events.  
04/08/23 Sat North Shore Challenge MPH
04/22/23 Sat M2M MPH
04/23/23 Sun PAA Ka'iwi Channel Relay OC-1 PAA
05/13/23 Sat Kauai World Challenge Kauai
05/14/23 Sun PAA Ka'iwi Solo OC1 PAA
05/20/23 Sat Kai Wa'a Strong Maiko Kai Wa'a

05/20/23 Sat George Perry Keiki Race Kailua Bay 1-4 miles Lanikai Canoe Club

05/21/23 Sun KIRA Race #9 - Oahu Coastal Relay             Long Nico's Kailua to Kaimana 32 miles

Short Makai Pier to Kaimana 18 miles

05/28/23 Sun KIRA Race #10 - Molokai Challenge Molokai to Oahu 32 miles Shaw and Partners

06/17/23 Sat KIRA Race #11 - For Hawaii's Future OC-6 Junior Development.  Hawaii Kai to Sand Isle. 15 miles

6/24/2023 Sat Hawaii Paddleboard Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach.  8.2 miles

07/01/23 Sat OC-1 Knockout Sprints.  Preliminary heats Wai Kai Lagoon - Hoakalei 1 - 3 miles

07/02/23 Sun OC-1 Knockout sprints.  FINALS Wai Kai Lagoon - Hoakalei 1 - 3 miles

10/15/23 Sun KIRA Race #12 Na Wahine Ikaika Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach.  8.5 miles

12/17/23 Sun KIRA Race #13 Cold Pack Classic Lanikai 5.5 miles Foti


	Jim's master-1

